San Bernardino Community College

District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: FEBRUARY 2013

Case #

13-055

13-056

13-057

13-058

13-059

13-060

13-061

13-062

Reported
2/1/13
2/1/13
2/1/13
2/2/13
2/3/13
2/4/13
2/4/13
2/4/13
2/4/13
2/4/13
2/4/13
2/4/13
2/4/13
2/4/13
2/5/13
2/5/13
2/5/13
2/5/13
2/5/13
2/5/13
2/5/13
2/5/13

Criminal Offense/Calls for Serve

Medical Aid

Suspicious Person

Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop
Suspicious Vehicle
Vandalism

Suspicious Person
Suspicious Vehicle

Petty Theft

lllegal Parking

Suspicious Person
Loitering

Battery

Disturbing the Peace
Student Conduct
Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Vehicle

Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop
Verbal Altercation

Bicycle Stop/Failure to Stop

Domestic Violence

Location

North Hall Bldg
Grant Street
Grant Street
Warehouse
KVCR

Snyder Gym
Parking Lot #10
Library
Parking Lot #2
Esperanza
Mission Street
Cafeteria
Parking Lot #7
Snyder Gym
Swap Meet Lot
Parking Lot #8
Parking Lot #9
K Street

Mt. Vernon Ave.
CDC

K Street

Parking Lot #1

Date (s)
2/1/13
2/1/13
2/1/13
2/2/13
2/3/13
2/4/13
2/4/13
2/4/13
2/4/13
2/4/13
2/4/13
2/4/13
2/4/13
2/4/13
2/5/13
2/5/13
2/5/13
2/5/13
2/5/13
2/5/13
2/5/13

2/5/13

Time (s)
9:17am
10:39am
11:22am
12:35am
1:00pm
7:16am
9:00am
9:50am
10:34am
11:50am
12:31pm
1:27pm
2:57pm
6:10pm
8:47am
9:17am
12:36pm
1:07pm
1:53pm
2:15pm
2:43pm

5:58pm

Disposition
Transported to nurse
Litter advisable
Cited
Unfounded
Report taken
Unfounded
Unfounded
Report taken
Advised
Unfounded
Advised
Arrested
Advised

Report taken
Unfounded
Trespass advisal
Unfounded
Cited

Cited

Report taken
Advised

Arrested

Last updates: 3/1/2013
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13-063

13-064

13-065

13-066

13-067

13-068

13-070

13-069

13-071

2/5/13
2/6/13
2/6/13
2/6/13
2/6/13
2/6/13
2/6/13
2/7/13
2/7/13
2/7/13
2/7/13
2/7/13
2/7/13
2/8/13
2/9/13
2/10/13
2/10/13
2/11/13
2/11/13
2/11/13
2/11/13
2/11/13

2/11/13

Vandalism

Suspicious Person
Traffic Collision

Loitering

Suspicious Person
Traffic Collision

Petty Theft

Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Person
Suicidal Person
Suspicious Vehicle
Emergency Phone Hang-up
Vandalism

Traffic Collision
Emergency Notification
Suspicious Vehicle
Emergency Notification
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Circumstance

Grand Theft Auto

Transpo Center
Parking Lot #9
Parking Lot #5
ADSS

Football Field
Parking Lot #10
Greek Theater
Esperanza

Mt. Vernon Ave.
Parking Lot #11
Swap Meet Lot
K Street

North Hall Bldg
Warehouse
Parking Lot #7
Media Comm.
Mt. Vernon
ADSS
Esperanza
North Hall Bldg
Parking Lot #7
Auditorium

Mt. Vernon Ave.

2/5/13
2/6/13
2/6/13
2/6/13
2/6/13
2/6/13
2/6/13
2/7/13
2/7/13
2/7/13
2/7/13
2/7/13
2/7/13
2/8/13
2/9/13
2/10/13
2/10/13
2/11/13
2/11/13
2/11/13
2/11/13
2/11/13

2/11/13

8:50pm
2:03am
9:32am
11:39am
12:17pm
5:58pm
6:05pm
12:09am
11:20am
12:20pm
12:49pm
1:15pm
3:54pm
1:42am
12:52pm
35:43pm
S5:45pm
10:26am
10:48am
3:17pm
7:30pm
7:48pm

7:49pm

Report taken
Unfounded
Information was exchanged
Advised
Unfounded

Report taken
Report taken
Unfounded

Cited

Unfounded
Unfounded
Unfounded

Report taken
Unfounded

Report taken
Report taken
Report taken

Area checked clear
Cited

Area checked clear
Unable to locate
Unfounded

Referred to SBPD

Last updates: 3/1/2013




San Bernardino Community College SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: FEBRUARY 2013
District Police

13-073 2/12/13 Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop Mt. Vernon Ave. 2/12/13 10:52am Cited
2/12/13 Suspicious Person Swap Meet Lot 2/12/13 11:07am Unfounded

13-074 2/12/13 Traffic Stop/No License Plate Mt. Vernon Ave. 2/12/13 11:37am Cited

13-075 2/12/13 Disturbing the Peace Snyder Gym 2/12/13 12:02pm Cited

13-076 2/12/13 Medical Aid ADSS 2/12/13 3:33pm Transported for treatment

13-077 2/12/13 Medical Aid Art Building 2/12/13 6:40pm Transported for treatment
2/12/13 Grand Theft Auto K Street 2/12/13 8:40pm Referred to SBPD
2/13/13 Emergency Phone Hang-up Switch Board 2/13/13 12:35pm Area checked clear

13-080 2/14/13 Petty Theft Women's Gym 2/14/13 8:25am Report taken

13-081 2/14/13 Medical Aid CDC 2/14/13 10:25am Report taken
2/14/13 Disturbing the Peace Cafeteria 2/14/13 11:59am Unfounded
2/14/13 Soliciting on Campus DSPS 2/14/13 12:25pm Advised

13-082 2/14/13 Possession of Marijuana Mission Street 2/14/13 3:55pm Cited

13-079 2/14/13 Medical Aid ADSS 2/14/13 6:48pm Report taken

13-083 2/14/13 Hit & Run Parking Lot #1 2/14/13 9:41pm Report taken

13-085 2/15/13 Suspicious Person Cafeteria 2/15/13 1:39pm Arrested
2/15/13 Suspicious Person ADSS 2/15/13 S5:15pm Unfounded
2/15/13 Suspicious Vehicle Esperanza 2/15/13 7:19pm Unable to locate
2/16/13 Emergency Notification Parking Lot #7 2/16/13 3:38pm Area checked clear
2/17/13 No Incidents to Report 2/17/13

13-084 2/18/13 Vandalism Mission Street 2/18/13 9:45am Report taken

13-086 2/18/13 Vandalism KVCR/Lot #9 2/18/13 5:34pm Report taken
2/19/13 Disturbing the Peace Parking Lot #2 2/19/13 10:23am Unfounded

Last updates: 3/1/2013
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13-088

13-089

13-090

13-094

13-092

13-093

13-095

13-094

13-095

13-097

13-098

13-099

2/19/13
2/20/13
2/20/13
2/20/13
2/20/13
2/20/13
2/20/13
2/20/13
2/21/13
2/21/13
2/21/13
2/21/13
2/21/13
2/22/13
2/22/13
2/23/13
2/23/13
2/24/13
2/25/13
2/25/13
2/25/13
2/25/13

2/25/13

Suspicious Circumstance
Petty Theft

Petty Theft

Smoking Marijuana
Hit & Run

Disturbing the Peace
Petty Theft

Burglary

Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Vehicle
Disturbing the Peace
Grand Theft
Suspicious Person
Vehicle Burglary
Vandalism

Disturbing the Peace
Smoking Marijuana
No Incidents to Report
Attempted Vehicle Theft
Medical Aid
Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Person

Medical Aid

Annex

CDC

Transpo Center
Bookstore
Swap Meet Lot
Snyder Gym
Restrooms

K Street
Mission Street
Esperanza
Liberal Arts Bldg
Swap Meet Lot
Parking Lot #5
Swap Meet Lot
Parking Lot #7
Women's Gym

Mission Street

Parking Lot #4
North Hall Bldg
Parking Lot #8
Tech. Bldg

Liberal Arts Bldg

2/19/13
2/20/13
2/20/13
2/20/13
2/20/13
2/20/13
2/20/13
2/20/13
2/21/13
2/21/13
2/21/13
2/21/13
2/21/13
2/22/13
2/22/13
2/23/13
2/23/13
2/24/13
2/25/13
2/25/13
2/25/13
2/25/13

2/25/13

12:08pm
7:48am
11:04am
12:41pm
1:08pm
8:00pm
9:50pm
10:15pm
8:05am
8:25am
8:58am
8:00pm
11:25pm
6:45pm
7:30pm
11:23am

3:45pm

1:20pm
3:34pm
8:00pm
8:10pm

2:30pm

Unfounded
Unfounded
Report taken
Cited

Report taken
Unfounded
Report taken
Referred to SBPD
Subject moved vehicle
Unfounded
Report taken
Report taken
Trespass advisal
Report taken
Report taken
Unfounded

Unable to locate

Report taken

Transported for treatment
Unfounded

Unfounded

Transported for treatment

Last updates: 3/1/2013
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13-100

13-103

13-104

13-105

13-106

13-107

13-108

2/26/13
2/26/13
2/27/13
2/27/13
2/27/13
2/27/13
2/27/13
2/27/13
2/27/13
2/28/13
2/28/13
2/28/13
2/28/13
2/28/13

2/28/13

Medical Aid

Suspicious Circumstance

Suspicious Vehicle
Traffic Collision
Battery

Robbery

Suspicious Vehicle
Grand Theft

Petty Theft
Disturbing the Peace
Suspicious Person
Disturbing the Peace
Vandalism

Grand Theft

Hit & Run

SHS

Mission Street
Swap Meet Lot
Parking Lot #3
Liberal Arts Bldg
Cafeteria
Parking Lot #9
Parking Lot #10
Auditorium
Physical Sci
Esperanza

North Hall Bldg
Physical Sci Bldg
Esperanza

Library

2/26/13
2/26/13
2/27/13
2/27/13
2/27/13
2/27/13
2/27/13
2/27/13
2/27/13
2/28/13
2/28/13
2/28/13
2/28/13
2/28/13

2/28/13

10:00am
7:42pm
9:43am
10:43am
11:01lam
11:11am
3:52pm
4:26pm
10:47pm
11:19am
12:10pm
1:37pm
S:45pm
8:20pm

9:32pm

Transported for treatment
Advised

Cited

Information was exchanged
Cited

Unfounded

Advised

Unfounded

Report taken

Advised

Unfounded

Unfounded

Report taken

Referred to SBPD

Report taken

Last updates: 3/1/2013
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