Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serve	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
	2/1/13	Medical Aid	North Hall Bldg	2/1/13	9:17am	Transported to nurse
	2/1/13	Suspicious Person	Grant Street	2/1/13	10:39am	Litter advisable
	2/1/13	Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop	Grant Street	2/1/13	11:22am	Cited
	2/2/13	Suspicious Vehicle	Warehouse	2/2/13	12:35am	Unfounded
13-055	2/3/13	Vandalism	KVCR	2/3/13	1:00pm	Report taken
	2/4/13	Suspicious Person	Snyder Gym	2/4/13	7:16am	Unfounded
	2/4/13	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #10	2/4/13	9:00am	Unfounded
13-056	2/4/13	Petty Theft	Library	2/4/13	9:50am	Report taken
	2/4/13	Illegal Parking	Parking Lot #2	2/4/13	10:34am	Advised
	2/4/13	Suspicious Person	Esperanza	2/4/13	11:50am	Unfounded
	2/4/13	Loitering	Mission Street	2/4/13	12:31pm	Advised
13-057	2/4/13	Battery	Cafeteria	2/4/13	1:27pm	Arrested
	2/4/13	Disturbing the Peace	Parking Lot #7	2/4/13	2:57pm	Advised
13-058	2/4/13	Student Conduct	Snyder Gym	2/4/13	6:10pm	Report taken
	2/5/13	Suspicious Vehicle	Swap Meet Lot	2/5/13	8:47am	Unfounded
	2/5/13	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #8	2/5/13	9:17am	Trespass advisal
	2/5/13	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #9	2/5/13	12:36pm	Unfounded
13-059	2/5/13	Suspicious Vehicle	K Street	2/5/13	1:07pm	Cited
13-060	2/5/13	Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop	Mt. Vernon Ave.	2/5/13	1:53pm	Cited
13-061	2/5/13	Verbal Altercation	CDC	2/5/13	2:15pm	Report taken
	2/5/13	Bicycle Stop/Failure to Stop	K Street	2/5/13	2:43pm	Advised
13-062	2/5/13	Domestic Violence	Parking Lot #1	2/5/13	5:58pm	Arrested

13-063	2/5/13	Vandalism	Transpo Center	2/5/13	8:50pm	Report taken
	2/6/13	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #9	2/6/13	2:03am	Unfounded
	2/6/13	Traffic Collision	Parking Lot #5	2/6/13	9:32am	Information was exchanged
	2/6/13	Loitering	ADSS	2/6/13	11:39am	Advised
	2/6/13	Suspicious Person	Football Field	2/6/13	12:17pm	Unfounded
13-064	2/6/13	Traffic Collision	Parking Lot #10	2/6/13	5:58pm	Report taken
13-065	2/6/13	Petty Theft	Greek Theater	2/6/13	6:05pm	Report taken
	2/7/13	Suspicious Person	Esperanza	2/7/13	12:09am	Unfounded
13-066	2/7/13	Suspicious Person	Mt. Vernon Ave.	2/7/13	11:20am	Cited
	2/7/13	Suspicious Circumstance	Parking Lot #11	2/7/13	12:20pm	Unfounded
	2/7/13	Suspicious Vehicle	Swap Meet Lot	2/7/13	12:49pm	Unfounded
	2/7/13	Suspicious Person	K Street	2/7/13	1:15pm	Unfounded
13-067	2/7/13	Suicidal Person	North Hall Bldg	2/7/13	3:54pm	Report taken
	2/8/13	Suspicious Vehicle	Warehouse	2/8/13	1:42am	Unfounded
13-068	2/9/13	Emergency Phone Hang-up	Parking Lot #7	2/9/13	12:52pm	Report taken
13-070	2/10/13	Vandalism	Media Comm.	2/10/13	5:43pm	Report taken
13-069	2/10/13	Traffic Collision	Mt. Vernon	2/10/13	5:45pm	Report taken
	2/11/13	Emergency Notification	ADSS	2/11/13	10:26am	Area checked clear
13-071	2/11/13	Suspicious Vehicle	Esperanza	2/11/13	10:48am	Cited
	2/11/13	Emergency Notification	North Hall Bldg	2/11/13	3:17pm	Area checked clear
	2/11/13	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #7	2/11/13	7:30pm	Unable to locate
	2/11/13	Suspicious Circumstance	Auditorium	2/11/13	7:48pm	Unfounded
	2/11/13	Grand Theft Auto	Mt. Vernon Ave.	2/11/13	7:49pm	Referred to SBPD

13-073	2/12/13	Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop	Mt. Vernon Ave.	2/12/13	10:52am	Cited
	2/12/13	Suspicious Person	Swap Meet Lot	2/12/13	11:07am	Unfounded
13-074	2/12/13	Traffic Stop/No License Plate	Mt. Vernon Ave.	2/12/13	11:37am	Cited
13-075	2/12/13	Disturbing the Peace	Snyder Gym	2/12/13	12:02pm	Cited
13-076	2/12/13	Medical Aid	ADSS	2/12/13	3:33pm	Transported for treatment
13-077	2/12/13	Medical Aid	Art Building	2/12/13	6:40pm	Transported for treatment
	2/12/13	Grand Theft Auto	K Street	2/12/13	8:40pm	Referred to SBPD
	2/13/13	Emergency Phone Hang-up	Switch Board	2/13/13	12:35pm	Area checked clear
13-080	2/14/13	Petty Theft	Women's Gym	2/14/13	8:25am	Report taken
13-081	2/14/13	Medical Aid	CDC	2/14/13	10:25am	Report taken
	2/14/13	Disturbing the Peace	Cafeteria	2/14/13	11:59am	Unfounded
	2/14/13	Soliciting on Campus	DSPS	2/14/13	12:25pm	Advised
13-082	2/14/13	Possession of Marijuana	Mission Street	2/14/13	3:55pm	Cited
13-079	2/14/13	Medical Aid	ADSS	2/14/13	6:48pm	Report taken
13-083	2/14/13	Hit & Run	Parking Lot #1	2/14/13	9:41pm	Report taken
13-085	2/15/13	Suspicious Person	Cafeteria	2/15/13	1:39pm	Arrested
	2/15/13	Suspicious Person	ADSS	2/15/13	5:15pm	Unfounded
	2/15/13	Suspicious Vehicle	Esperanza	2/15/13	7:19pm	Unable to locate
	2/16/13	Emergency Notification	Parking Lot #7	2/16/13	3:38pm	Area checked clear
	2/17/13	No Incidents to Report		2/17/13		
13-084	2/18/13	Vandalism	Mission Street	2/18/13	9:45am	Report taken
13-086	2/18/13	Vandalism	KVCR/Lot #9	2/18/13	5:34pm	Report taken
	2/19/13	Disturbing the Peace	Parking Lot #2	2/19/13	10:23am	Unfounded

	2/19/13	Suspicious Circumstance	Annex	2/19/13	12:08pm	Unfounded
13-088	2/20/13	Petty Theft	CDC	2/20/13	7:48am	Unfounded
13-089	2/20/13	Petty Theft	Transpo Center	2/20/13	11:04am	Report taken
13-090	2/20/13	Smoking Marijuana	Bookstore	2/20/13	12:41pm	Cited
13-094	2/20/13	Hit & Run	Swap Meet Lot	2/20/13	1:08pm	Report taken
	2/20/13	Disturbing the Peace	Snyder Gym	2/20/13	8:00pm	Unfounded
13-092	2/20/13	Petty Theft	Restrooms	2/20/13	9:50pm	Report taken
	2/20/13	Burglary	K Street	2/20/13	10:15pm	Referred to SBPD
	2/21/13	Suspicious Vehicle	Mission Street	2/21/13	8:05am	Subject moved vehicle
	2/21/13	Suspicious Vehicle	Esperanza	2/21/13	8:25am	Unfounded
13-093	2/21/13	Disturbing the Peace	Liberal Arts Bldg	2/21/13	8:58am	Report taken
13-095	2/21/13	Grand Theft	Swap Meet Lot	2/21/13	8:00pm	Report taken
	2/21/13	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #5	2/21/13	11:25pm	Trespass advisal
13-094	2/22/13	Vehicle Burglary	Swap Meet Lot	2/22/13	6:45pm	Report taken
13-095	2/22/13	Vandalism	Parking Lot #7	2/22/13	7:30pm	Report taken
	2/23/13	Disturbing the Peace	Women's Gym	2/23/13	11:23am	Unfounded
	2/23/13	Smoking Marijuana	Mission Street	2/23/13	3:45pm	Unable to locate
	2/24/13	No Incidents to Report		2/24/13		
13-097	2/25/13	Attempted Vehicle Theft	Parking Lot #4	2/25/13	1:20pm	Report taken
13-098	2/25/13	Medical Aid	North Hall Bldg	2/25/13	3:34pm	Transported for treatment
	2/25/13	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #8	2/25/13	8:00pm	Unfounded
	2/25/13	Suspicious Person	Tech. Bldg	2/25/13	8:10pm	Unfounded
13-099	2/25/13	Medical Aid	Liberal Arts Bldg	2/25/13	2:30pm	Transported for treatment

13-100	2/26/13	Medical Aid	SHS	2/26/13	10:00am	Transported for treatment
	2/26/13	Suspicious Circumstance	Mission Street	2/26/13	7:42pm	Advised
13-103	2/27/13	Suspicious Vehicle	Swap Meet Lot	2/27/13	9:43am	Cited
	2/27/13	Traffic Collision	Parking Lot #3	2/27/13	10:43am	Information was exchanged
13-104	2/27/13	Battery	Liberal Arts Bldg	2/27/13	11:01am	Cited
	2/27/13	Robbery	Cafeteria	2/27/13	11:11am	Unfounded
	2/27/13	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #9	2/27/13	3:52pm	Advised
	2/27/13	Grand Theft	Parking Lot #10	2/27/13	4:26pm	Unfounded
13-105	2/27/13	Petty Theft	Auditorium	2/27/13	10:47pm	Report taken
13-106	2/28/13	Disturbing the Peace	Physical Sci	2/28/13	11:19am	Advised
	2/28/13	Suspicious Person	Esperanza	2/28/13	12:10pm	Unfounded
	2/28/13	Disturbing the Peace	North Hall Bldg	2/28/13	1:37pm	Unfounded
13-107	2/28/13	Vandalism	Physical Sci Bldg	2/28/13	5:45pm	Report taken
	2/28/13	Grand Theft	Esperanza	2/28/13	8:20pm	Referred to SBPD
13-108	2/28/13	Hit & Run	Library	2/28/13	9:32pm	Report taken